

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9242-9243/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2004 in OSA No. 148/2000 & OSA No. 149/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

L.H.PREMAVATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.H.VIDYAPOORNAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv. and

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 4-5 are not served.

dent Four weeks time is granted to serve un-served respon

Nos.4-5.

(MEERA HEMANT)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

COURT MASTER