

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9242-9243/2005

L.H.PREMAVATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.H.VIDYAPOORNAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 19/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr B.B.Chauhan, Adv.

Mr K Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy ,Adv

Mr V.N.Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The respondents seek four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Granted.

List the matter on 27.11.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

hj