

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9242-9243/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 10/11/2004 in OSA No. 148/2000 & OSA No. 149/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

L.H.PREMAVATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.H.VIDYAPOORNAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramamurthy, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent No. 1, four weeks' time is granted to file counter-
affidavit. The petitioner will have two weeks' time thereafter to
file rejoinder-affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master