

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9242-9243/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2004 in OSA No. 148/2000 & OSA No. 149/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

L.H.PREMAVATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.H.VIDYAPOORNAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy ,Adv

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The letter is circulated seeking adjournment for filing counter-affidavit. We find that the Registrar on 24.01.2008 granted last chance. Thereafter the matter came up twice before the Court and time was granted but the counter-affidavit is not filed. It is, therefore, directed that there is no counter-affidavit in this case. List this matter for final disposal.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER