

1

ITEM NO.117 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.No.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9242-9243/2005

L.H.PREMAVATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.H.VIDYAPOORNAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy ,Adv

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application filed on 4.8.2006 for substitution of legal heirs of deceased respondent No.4 is allowed as prayed. Cause title be amended accordingly. Since such legal heirs of the respondent have filed their appearance through Mr. A. Guneshwasr Sharma, petitioner has to supply the additional copies of the pleadings to him, if not supplied till date.

Registry has to comply with order dated 7.10.2008 regarding listing.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar