

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9242-9243/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2004 in OSA No. 148/2000
& OSA No. 149/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

L.H.PREMAVATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.H.VIDYAPOORNAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 30/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At request made on behalf of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master