

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9242- 9243/ 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11 / 2 004 in OSA No. 148/2000 & OSA No. 149/2000 of The H I G H C O U R T O F M A D R A S)

L.H.P R E M A V A T H Y Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S

L.H.V I D Y A P O O R N A N A N D O R S. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring Lrs.on record the deceased respondent No.4 and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 02/03 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E B. S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
for Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy ,Adv

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. M. Indrani, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, learned counsel is appearing for the petitioner but his name does not reflect in the cause list. Let the name of Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran be shown in the cause list in future representing the petitioner.

List these matters after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master