

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9242-9243/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2004 in OSA No. 148/2000 & OSA No. 149/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

L.H.PREMAVATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.H.VIDYAPOORNAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr. R.N.Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy ,Adv

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after summer vacation.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER