

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4607-4608 OF 2009

L.H.PREMAVATHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L.H.VIDYAPOORNAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 05/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy ,Adv  
Mr. S.M. Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, A.O.R.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have filed Statement of Case.

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for legal representatives of Respondents No.4 and Respondent No.5 to file Statement of Case.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|