

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOs. 2-3 IN C.A.NOs. 4607-4608 OF 2009

L.H.PREMAVATHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

L.H.VIDYAPOORNAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

The interlocutory applications for withdrawal of Civil Appeal Nos. 4607-4608 of 2009 are allowed.

Consequently, the Civil Appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 07, 2014

ITEM NO.11

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOs. 2-3 IN C.A.NOs. 4607-4608 OF 2009

L.H.PREMAVATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.H.VIDYAPOORNAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. s. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory applications for withdrawal of Civil Appeal Nos. 4607-4608 of 2009 are allowed.

Consequently, the Civil Appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)